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April30, 2014 

SENT VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY 

Office of the Secretary 
Attn: Chief, Pricing Policy Division 
Room 5-A225 
445 12th Street S.W . 
Washington , DC 20554 

•••• ~=I 

Rtcelved & Inspected 

MAY 0 1 2014 

FCC Mail Room 

COPY ORIGINAL 

~.~(3J 
Connecting and Protecting 

the Networked Wortd .. 

Michael Mooney 
General Counsel, Regulatory 

1025 Eldorado Blvd. 
Broomfield, CO 80021 

TEL: (720) 888-2538 
Michaei.Mooney@Level3.com 

Re: Polley and Rules Concerning the Interstate, lnterexchange Marketplace; Implementation of 
Section 254(g) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended; CC Docket No. 96-61 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Transmitted herewith is an original plus four (4) copies of the 2014 Certifteate of Compliance with the Federal 
Communications Commission's geographic rate averaging and rate integration requirements, filed on behalf 
of Level 3 Communications, LLC and its operating company affiliates pursuant to 47 C.F.R. § 64.1900. 

To acknowledge receipt, please affix an appropriate notation to the copy of this letter provided herewith for 
that purpose and return same to the undersigned in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. 

Should you have any questions regarding the foregoing, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

~ney 

No. of Copi~ rec'd f\ L 4 
List ABCDE ~ 

© Level 3 Communications, Inc. All rights reserved. 



Received & Inspected 

CERTIFICATION 
MAY 0 1 2014 

STATE OF COLORADO ) 
ss.: FCC Mail Room 

COUNTY OF BROOMFIELD ) 

Michael J. Mooney, being duly sworn, states as follows: 

1. I am General Counsel, Regulatory Policy for Level 3 Communications, LLC and 
am authorized to make this certification on its behalf and that of its common carrier operating 
company affiliates which are set forth in paragraph 2 hereof. 

2. I make this c.ertification on behalf of: 

Level 3 Communications, LLC 
Broadwing Communications, LLC 
TelCove of Pennsylvania, LLC 
TelCove Operations, LLC 
Vyvx, LLC 
Wiltel Communications, LLC 
Global Crossing Telecommunications, Inc. 
Global Crossing Bandwidth, Inc. 
Global Crossing Local Services, Inc. 
Global Crossing Americas Solutions, Inc. flk/a 

Impsat USA, Inc. 
Global Crossing Telemanagement Virginia, LLC 

FileriD 

818086 
822866 
811223 
820155 
824554 
805503 
803667 
809586 
805772 

811776 
805772 

3. I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the entities set forth 
above are providing service in compliance with the geographic rate averaging and rate 
integration obligations pursuant to Section 254(g) of the Communications Act of 1934, as 
amended. 

~ooney 
Sworn to before me this 1 \ • . l} _ ~ 
~~ay of April, 2014 ('-~~V~r\.~ ' -·___:) 

HEATHER DIANE KAVANAUGH 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

STATE OF COLORADO 
NOTARY 10 2012M)71845 

MY COMMI8810N EXPIRES 1110712016 


